MODERNIZATION OF THE MOONTONIAN STATE OF DYTUSSTIEN

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader by the Constitution and the laws of the Grand Republic of Moontonia, and as part of continuing efforts to modernize the executive branch enterprise to ensure that all persons performing work for or on behalf of the Government are and continue to be loyal to the Grand Republic of Moontonia, it is hereby ordered as follows:

ARTICLE I: CHANGING THE NAME OF THE STATE OF DYTUSSTIEN

Section I: Name

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader, I hereby decree that the Moontonian state of Dytusstien, under the control of the Supreme Grand General of the Armed Forces, shall be respectfully renamed to the State of Schauzerstan, in honor of Lord Louie and Lady Lacy Ellis, who have contributed significantly to our nation

Section II: Flag

By the authority vested in my as Supreme Leader, with the council of the Supreme Grand General Benjamin Franklin Ellis IV The Clairvoyant, it is hereby ordered the flag of the Moontonian State of Dytusstien shall be changed to the flag below:



ARTICLE II: CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF DYTUSSTEIN

Section I: Details

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader, I hereby declare the purpose of Dytusstein to be the military capital of Moontonia. Henceforth, all sorties, training, and plans shall be held in Dytusstien.

Supreme Leader Iain Turnbull

Lan Trendel

MOONVIA, April 15, 2024, Gregorian; June 22, 5524 Moonvia